TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM576923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASANDA CORP		05/11/2020	Corporation: PANAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINES OF SOUTH AMERICA S.A.	
Street Address:	Andes 1365 Esc. 310	
City:	Montevideo	
State/Country:	URUGUAY	
Postal Code:	11100	
Entity Type:	Sociedad Anonima: URUGUAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3837869	CASTILLO DE MONSÉRAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7877253144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7877223446

Email: mail@marcas-estadosunidos.com

Correspondent Name: Arturo Perez-Guerrero Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9024163

Address Line 4: SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00902-4163

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arturo Perez-Guerrero	
SIGNATURE:	JRE: /Arturo Perez-Guerrero/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRASPASO DE CASTILLO DE MONSERAN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006941 FRAME: 0307

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Whereas, BASANDA CORP., a corporation organized under the laws of Panamá, with its principal place of business at No. 8 Aquino de la Guardia Street, Panamá City, Panamá, has adopted and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

CASTILLO DE MONSÉRAN

3837869

August 24, 2010

WHEREAS, WINES OF SOUTH AMERICA S.A., a sociedad anónima organized under the laws of Uruguay, with its principal place of business at Andes 1365 Esc. 310 Montevideo, 11100 Uruguay, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BASANDA CORP, hereby assigns to WINES OF SOUTH AMERICA S.A., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the corresponding registration.

Signed at, thisday or	F <u>NY</u> , 2020.
BASANDA CORP.	WINES OF SOUTH AMERICA S.A.
	L. Auto-
Position: APO ADRAGO	Position: - RESIDENTE
Date:	Date: <u>≤ 11 25</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 006941 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 05/18/2020